		×
                            Log in
                            Upload File
                            Most Popular
                            Art & Photos
                            Automotive
                            Business
                            Career

 motor.3. Center alignment work is not necessary after replacing a pump.
 The motor to be used is a totally-enclosed fan cooled type 3-phase induction motor.The standard power to be supplied to the motor is 200 VAC 50/60Hz or 220 VAC 60 Hz.The standard terminal box position of the motor is the right side viewed from the pump.For the pump specifications, refer to the specifications of the individual pump.Use the MODEL DESIGNATION form when ordering the pump.For CE compatibility, please consult us.
 MODEL DESIGNATION
 EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS (VANE PUMP)
 Model A B C D E F G I(H) J L LL M N KD KL d T
 SMass (kg)
 HBPV-KB4(L)-FA1-*R-A 126.5 120 80 161 62.5 50 9 (163) 35 352.5 246.5 160 127 22 128 10 × 20 37 18
 HBPV-KC4(L)-FA1-*R-A 143 135.5 90 198 70 62.5 10 (190) 40 384.5 278.5 176 150 27 147 10 × 12 - 24.7
 HBPV-KD4(L)-FA1-*R-A 157.5 150 100 198 80 70 12 (200) 40 413.5 307.5 200 168 27 147 12 × 14 - 30.7
 TOYO PumpPump type V: Vane pump G: Gear pump P: Piston pumpMotor construction 8: HVP-VB1-F12A*-B specification K: StandardMotor output A: 0.4 kW B: 0.75 kW C: 1.5 kW D: 2.2 kW E: 3.7 kW F: 5.5 kW G: 7.5 kW
 HBP V - K B 4 (L) - VC1-26A2-A (-G)Hydraulic fluid kind No code: Petroleum-based fluid G: Glycol-based fluidAbbreviated pump model (HVP-VC1-F26A2-A)Motor terminal box position No code: Right, viewed from the pump (standard) L: Left, viewed from the pumpNumber of poles (motor) 4: 4 poles
 HBPV-K**(L)-FA1-*R-A
 OUTLETPORT
 INLET PORT
 NAME PLATE
Page 2
43
 Model A B C D E F G I(H) J L LL M N KD KL d T
 S Z Mass (kg)
 HBPV-KB4(L)-FC1-*R-A 126.5 120 80 161 62.5 50 9 (163) 35 391.5 246.5 160 127 22 128 10 × 20 37 - 22
 HBPV-KC4(L)-FC1-*R-A 143 135.5 90 198 70 62.5 10 (190) 40 423.3 278.5 176 150 27 147 10 × 12 - - 28.5
 HBPV-KD4(L)-FC1-*R-A 157.5 150 100 198 80 70 12 (200) 40 452.3 307.5 200 168 27 147 12 × 14 - - 35.5
 HBPV-KE4(L)-FC1-*R-A 186 150 112 214 95 70 12 261 40 480.8 336 220 168 27 154 12 × 14 - 0 37.5
 HBPV-KF4(L)-FC1-*R-A 210.5 160 132 252 108 70 15 303 50 515.3 370.5 260 175 35 189 12 × 14 - 0 48.5
 Model A B C D E F G I(H) J L LL M N KD KL d T
 S Z Mass (kg)
 HBPV-KB4(L)-FCC1-**R-A 126.5 120 80 161 62.5 50 9 (163) 35 523.5 246.5 160 127 22 128 10 × 20 37 - 33.5
 HBPV-KC4(L)-FCC1-**R-A 143 135.5 90 198 70 62.5 10 (190) 40 554.8 278.5 176 150 27 147 10 × 12 - - 40
 HBPV-KD4(L)-FCC1-**R-A 157.5 150 100 198 80 70 12 (200) 40 583.8 307.5 200 168 27 147 12 × 14 - - 47
 HBPV-KE4(L)-FCC1-**R-A 186 150 112 214 95 70 12 261 40 612.8 336 220 168 27 154 12 × 14 - 0 49
 HBPV-KF4(L)-FCC1-**R-A 210.5 160 132 252 108 70 15 303 50 646.8 370.5 260 175 35 189 12 × 14 - 0 60
 HBPV-K**(L)-FC1-*R-A
 NAME PLATE
 OUTLETPORT
 INLET PORT
 HBPV-K**(L)-FCC1-*-*R-A
 NAME PLATE
 OUTLETPORT
 INLET PORT
Page 3
44
 Model A B C D E F G I(H) J L LL M N KD KL d S T W Mass
 (kg)
 HBPV-8B4(L)-VB1-12A*-B 134 100 80 162 62.5 50 3.2 (161) 37.5 326.5 234 160 125 22 145 10 41 41 - 18.1
 HBPV-8C4(L)-VB1-12A*-B 159.5 118.5 90 183 70 62.5 3.2 210 43 370.5 278 175 155 22 150 10 50 50 15 25.5
 Model A B C D E F G I(H) J L LL M N KD KL d T
 S Z Mass (kg)
 HBPV-KB4(L)-VCI-26A*-B 126.5 120 80 161 62.5 50 9 (163) 35 364.5 246.5 160 127 22 128 10 × 20 37 37 24
 HBPV-KC4(L)-VCI-26A*-B 143 135.5 90 198 70 62.5 10 (190) 40 396.5 278.5 176 150 27 147 10 × 12 - - 30.2
 HBPV-KD4(L)-VCI-26A*-B 157.5 150 100 198 80 70 12 (200) 40 425.5 307.5 200 168 27 147 12 × 14 - - 37.2
 HBPV-KE4(L)-VCI-26A*-B 186 150 112 214 95 70 12 261 40 454 336 220 168 27 154 12 × 14 - 0 39.2
 HBPV-8*4(L)-VB1-12A*-B
 DRAIN PORT